

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 2020 REALTORS® LEGISLATIVE MEETINGS INSURANCE COMMITTEE Tuesday, May 12, 2020 • 2:00PM – 3:00PM Eastern Time

CHAIR: Greg Larson (ND) VICE CHAIR: Steven Fischer (GA) COMMITTEE LIAISON: Nate Johnson (MO) STAFF EXECUTIVE: Austin Perez (DC)

PURPOSE

To monitor and recommend actions and strategies on legislative and regulatory insurance matters. Insurance issues may include, but are not limited to, property/casualty insurance, flood insurance, natural disaster insurance, terrorism insurance and other critical real property insurance matters and also other insurances including health that may affect the members. To develop, communicate, and advocate public policy related to insurance issues which benefits the interests of our members.

I. Welcome & Opening Remarks: Greg Larson, Chair

- A. <u>Ownership & Conflict of Interest Statement</u>
- **B. President's RPAC Challenge**
- C. Statement of Purpose: Steven Fischer, Vice Chair

II. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes: Greg Larson, Chair

III. Legislative/Regulatory Issue Updates: Austin Perez, Staff Executive Please use the link below to the see the committee's paper with issues and background material.

REALTORS® Insurance Related Activities

IV. Guest Speaker: Business Interruption Insurance: Steven Fischer, Vice Chair A. <u>Robert Gordon, Senior Vice President for Policy, Research & Int'l.</u>

American Property Casualty Insurance Association

Robert Gordon is the senior vice president, policy, research & international for the American Property Casualty Insurance Association (APCIA). He is responsible for working with APCIA members to develop and frame public policy positions on the opportunities and challenges facing the property casualty insurance industry at the state, federal and international levels. Gordon also coordinates policy support for APCIA's extensive state and federal advocacy efforts, media outreach and information products. He held the same title with the Property Casualty Insurers Association of America (PCI) prior to its merger with the American Insurance Association (AIA) on January 1, 2019.

V. New Business: Greg Larson, Chair|

VI. Concluding Remarks & Adjournment: Greg Larson, Chair